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§^1

OFFICERS

:

Commander :

Colonel EDWIN FRANKLIN TOWNSEND, 12th. U.S. lulVuitiy

Senior Vice-Commander :

Brevet Major EDMUND NEEDHAM MOliRlLL, U. S. Vol^^.

Junior Vice-Commander :

Brevet Lieut. Colonel TIIEUDOKE J. WEED, U. S. Vols.

Recorder

:

Captain FORHKST HENKY HATHAWAY, U. S. Army.

Treasurer :

Captain PATRICK GERAUUHTY^ U. S. Vols.

Chancellor :

Companion ALBERT BULKLEY WOOLVERTON.

Chaplain :

Captain BERNARD KELLY, U. S. Vols.

Registrar :

1st Lieut. HOMER WOODFORD POND, U.S. Vols.

Council :

Captain .TOHN HARVEY SMITH, U.S. Vols.

First Lieutenant GYliUS LELAND, Jr., U. S. Vols.

Colonel -JOHN CONOVER, U.S. Vols.

Brevet Lieut. Colonel FRANCIS :M()0RE, U. S. Vols.

Captain WILLIAM MASON FORTESCUE, U. S. Vols.

IN BXCH^MGI

12My'0»



N A M E S. RANK. NO. ADDRESS.

Abbott, C. W, J r.

Abkknatiiy, J. L.

Abekxatiiy, W. M.
Adams, N. A
AliLEN, A. J

Andkhson', .lOIlN'..

AXDEKSON, T. J. . . .

AxTHoxY, Geo. H..
AXTiroNV, (tEO. I". .

Al!MSTR(»X<i, H. (i . .

Baijcock, .1. B
Bai!,ky, Maui,on.. .

Bakk!!, H. D
Bakek, .r. P
Bahkek, D. a
Baukeu, J. n
Bakxky, M. V
Bakniiai;t, F. H. . .

Baukows, Fkaxk . .

Bexxett, IIrxuv.
BiDOi-K, .Iames
Bfsno!', .1. S
Bl.AIK, ('. W
Br,<)ss, .1. M
bomkoud, (4. n . . . .

Booth, Mexhy. . . .

BliEWER, .J. H. C.
Bkock, J. W
Buowx, HiohG. .

.

Bkumbaciv, .Ieke. .

Buck, L. Jay
BriJ.Ts, J. L
Blucn, ,S. 1{

BruNs, Tiios. E. .

('AT.i)\VEl,l,, W. H . .

C'Axnv, V. ('

Carj'kxteh,.!. ('.
. .

Cahi:. C. C. C
Caukoi.i., T. M . . .

c'odixgtox, t. v. .

C'oi.Lixs, ('. W. P...

COMFIOKT, A. I

COXKLIX, ,J. E
C'OXOYEU, .loUN.. . .

C'ooK, .!. I). S
Corcii, S. A
CUAIGIE, D. ,J

Crawford, S. J.. .

.

Croxkihte, II. >I

.

Cross, II. C
Cross, S. K . .

CcM', E. C

!

Byinh.i/.Nr Lf.)\

Lieut. Colonel.
Second Class.. I

Major !

Captain
Captain
Bvt. Colonel . .

Second Chiss. .

, Bvt. Major
Captain
Bvt. Major
Surgeon
Captain
l}vt. Lieut. Col.,

Second Class. . 1

Captain !

Captain
;

Captain
i

2d Lieut I

2d Lieut I

Bvt. Brig. Geni.j

Colonel
Bvt.Brig. (ienl.j

Captain
j

Lieut. Colonel.]

Captain i

1st Lieut
Major

1

Bvt. Lieut. Col.
Bvt.Brig. (Jenl.

SecontI Class. .

Captain
Bvt. Captain . .

Lieut. Colonel
B\' inheritance
Sectiiid Class.

.

Colonel
,

Major
Cantain
2d "Lieut

2d Lieut
Bvt. Captain..

.

2d Lieut
( 'olonel
(
'a plain

1st Lieut
Captain
Bvt.Brig. Gen
>Lijor

Captain
I^vt. Captain
Bvt. CnhMiej

29.3

49
1«6

282
258
117

1

135

114
284
116

6
148

5

lUO
221
801

181

4
200
141

120
(12

8S

2!)2

<i9

1()7

47

175

145

177

108
54

12:>

Fort Leavenworth, Kas.
Leavenworth, Kas.
Kansas City, Mo.
^lanhattan, Kas.
Ottawa, Kas.
Fort Clark, Texas.
Topeka, Kas.
Salina, Kas.

Ottawa. Kas.
Angel Island, Cal.

Fort Leavenworth, Kas.

Chanute, Kas.
Salina, Kas,
Omaha, Neb.
St. Louis. Mo.
(xirard, Kas.
Chicago. Ills.

Gainesville, Fla.

Fort Scott, Kas.

Topeka, Kas.
Leavenworth, Kas.
Fort Supply, 1. T.

Leavenworth, Kas.

Topeka. Kas.

"The Bristol," N.Y. City.

Larned, Kas.
Peabody, Kas.
T.,eavenvvortli, Kas.

Fort Leavenworth, Kas.

Kaiisas C'ity, Mo.
Emporia. Kas.
San Carlos, Ariz.

Washington,!). C.

Gai'iiett. Kas.
Beloit, Kas.
ILiinpton, Va.
Chanute, Kas.
Fort Leavenworth, Kas.

Paola, Kas.
Topeka, Kas.
Leavenworth, Kas.

Foil Leavenworth, Kas.

Wintield, Kas.
Kansas City. .Mo.

Kansas City. Mo.
Leavenworth, Kas.

Fort Leaveuw(n-th. Kas.

Topeka, Kas.
Fort Trumbull, Conn.
Emporia, Kas.
Topeka, Kas.
Salina, K;is.



NAMES.

CuRiUKrv, A. E
('issuing, S. T
J)ennky, J. C
DiKiir,, E. P
DOUNIU-ASKK, B. . . .

Doucii.Ass, Henhy..
DUDI-KY, E. S
DnuiiAJi, T. W
Eastman, David AV.

Elijott, W. G
foktescue, w. m.

.

euui.ey, c. c
Gatxaheti, AVm
GEIIAUrxIITY, P
Giloes, J. W
Gtij,patuick, J. II.

.

Gordon, C. G
Gray, Ci,auk
GuxN,0. B
Hackney, W. P. . .

.

halderman, j. a. . .

Halt., H. Seymour.
Halloweli., J. K. .

.

Hammer, J. S
Hamnei:, W. H....
IIatiia\vay, F. II. .

.

Hawkins, H. S
Hayes, E. M
Haynes, 0. H
Heritage, L. T. . .

.

Hilton, C. T
Hindman, Samuel. .

Hoau, D. D
HOAG, E. II

Ho«arty,W. P
HOHEBOOM, G. "W. . .

HoLsiNOER, Frank.
Hood, Calvin
Hosciiett, John...
Hurrard, H. R. . . .

Hudson, J. K
Hughes, Thomas...
Humphrey, L. U. .

.

Hunt, Fanklin E.. .

Hunt, R. H
Huntley. Silas S. .

.

Hyde, Geo. Hull. .

Igel, R L
i lsley, c. s
IN(!ALI,S, J. J
Innes, William. . .

.

i.nsley, ii. e

R A N K. NO.

Captain
Major
By inheritance
Captain
Bvt. iMaj.Genl.
Colonel
1st Lieut
2(1 Lieut
1st Lieut
2d Class (2(i!/.Y.)

Captain
Asst. Surgeon

.

1st Lieut,

Captain
Captain
Bvt. Colonel. .

Captain
Captain
Major
Captain
Gen. Kas.Vols.
Bvt. Brig. Gen.
Colonel
Lieut. Colonel.

Captain
Captain
Lieut. C'olonel

Bvt. Major...
Major
Captain
Bvt. ('aptain.

.

1st Lieut
By inheritance
1st Lieut
Bvt. Captain . .

Bvt. Lieut. Col.

Bvt. jMajor.

.

Major
Captain
Captain
iSIajor

1st Lieut
1st Lieut
By inheritance
Lieut. Colonel.
1st Lieut.. .

.

Captain
2(1 Lieut....
Captain
Third Class.

Colonel
Second Class

139
251
270
7!)

65
108
2(56

222
273
27!)

71

73
25(5

64
184
10

298
133
107
84
98

250
43

219
32

257
78
140
153
118
128
229
246
248
102
205
112
189
75
185
221
276
228
274
87

277
269
268
294
249
50
67

ADDRESS.

Hammond, Kas.
Fort Leavenworth, Kas.
Leavenworth, Kas.
Olathe, Kas.
Fredonia, Kas.
Barnegat Park, N. J.

Fort Leavenworth, Kas.
Topeka, Kas.
Emporia, Kns.
Fort Wliipple, A. T.

Leavenworth, Kas.
Wichita, Kas.
Kansas City, Mo.
Leavenworth, Kas.
Leavenworth, Kas.
Leavenworth, Kas.
Hot Springs, Ark.
Earned, Kas.
Kansas City, Mo.
Guthrie, 0. T.

Washington, D. C.

Lawrence, Kas.
Wichita, Kas.
Ardmore, I. T,
Fort Assinniboine, Mont.
Fort Leavenworth, Kas.
West Point, N. Y.
Fort Reno, L T.

Fort Scott, Kas.
Emporia, Kas.
Saiina, Kas.
Topeka, Kas.
Kansas City, Kas.
Newton, Kas.
Quindaro, Kas.
Topeka. Kas.
Rosedale, Kas.
Emporia, Kas.
St. Louis, Mo.
Boston jMills, Kas.
Topeka, Kas.
Tucson, Ariz.

Topeka, Kas.
Leavenwortli, Kas.
Kansas City. Mo.
Helena, Mont,
Leavenworth, Kas.
Leavenworth, Kas.
Fort Riley, Kas.
Atchison, Kas.
Wichita, Kas.
Leavenwortli, Kas.



NAME S.



N A M E S.
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